11/02
Description
The Transducer Mounting Hole Machining Tool Kit contains all of the necessary drills and taps to prepare a standard 1/2 - 20 UNF transducer mounting
hole. The kit contains the special pilot drill required to machine the 45 degree seat. All tools included in this kit are made of premium grade, high
strength tool steel. Care should be taken in the use of proper speeds and feeds, lubricants, and a method to assure continual alignment of each
progressing tool. Consult Dynisco for additional or more specific information. M10 and M18 kits also available.
Suggested Procedure
Step 1 Drill a hole with the 9/32" drill.

All configurations express delivery.
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
Ordering Guide (Replacement Parts)
Part Number Description
200924 29/64 Pilot Drill
200926 9/32 Drill (.281)
200927 5/16 reamer (.3125)
200928 1/2-20 UNF GH5 Tap
200929 1/2-20 UNF GH5 Bottoming Tap
200930 17/32 Drill (.531)
Part Number Weight
200925 1.5 lbs.
Ordering Guide
DYNISCO P/N 200925
Transducer Mounting Hole Machining Tool Kit
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DYNISCO TRANSDUCER MOUNTING
HOLE MACHINING KIT P/N 200925
Introduction
The transducer Mounting Hole Machining Tool Kit contains all
the necessary drills and taps to prepare a standard 1/2-20 UNF
transducer mounting hole.  The kit contains the special pilot drill
required to machine the 45° seat.  All tools included in this kit
are made of premium grade strength tool steel.  Care should be
taken in the use of proper speeds and feeds, lubricants, and a
method to assure continual alignment of each progressing tool.
Consult Dynisco for additional information.  M10 and M18
machining kits are also available.
Ordering Information
Part Number Transducer Stem Size
200925 1/2-20 UNF
901949 M10
200205 M18
Replacement Ordering Information
Part Number Description
200924 29/94" Pilot Drill
200926 9/32" Drill (0.281)
200927 5/16" Reamer (0.3125)
200928 1/2-20 UNF GH5
200929 1/2-20 UNF GH5 Bottoming Tap
200930 17/32" Drill
Note: Gauge plug for PT435A, PT467E, and PT465XL ordered
separately.  Refer to P/N 435901
Repair
Questions concerning warranty, repair cost, delivery, and
requests for a RA# should be directed to the Dynisco Repair
Department, 508-541-9400 or email: repair@dynisco.com.
Please call for a return authorization number (RA#) before
returning any product.
Dynisco, LLC
Repair Department RA#
38 Forge Parkway, Franklin, MA 02038
Technical Assistance
Please call 800-221-2201 or 508-541-9400 or fax 508-541-9436.
Warranty
Go to www.dynisco.com and click on “Warranty” at the bottom of
any page for complete details.
Dynisco
38  Forge Parkway Franklin, MA 02038
Tel: 508.541.9400  Fax: 508.541.9436
P/N 974102
05/02 REV. B
ECO #26782
Machining Procedure
Step 1.